SURNAME DWR 155 (Rev 7/11)

5/6/2020

454

NOTIC	E OF EX	(EMPTI	ON				
то:	<u>_x</u> 	1400 T Sacra Count	of Planning and Researenth Street, Room 121 mento, CA 95814 y Clerk y of		ROM:	Department of Water Resources Division of Safety of Dams 2720 Gateway Oaks Dr., Suite 300 P.O. Box 942836 Sacramento, CA 94236-0001	
Project	t Title						
Oroville	e Dam,	No. 1-4	.8				
Project	t Locati	on – Sp	ecific				
SE 1/4 (of Secti	on 35, 1	.20N., R.4E, MD B&M	1			
Project Location - City					Project Location – County		
Oroville	Δ					Butte	
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project.							
Dropos	od work	includo	s installation of four pioz	omotore bon	ooth the fl	and control outlet bandworks structure	
Proposed work includes installation of four piezometers beneath the flood control outlet headworks structure. Name of Public Agency Approving Project							
Department of Water Resources, Division of Safety of Dams Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project							
Department of Water Resources, Division of Operations and Maintenance							
Depar	tment	or vvater	Resources, Division (or Operation	is and ivia	aintenance	
- - -	Declar Eme	sterial (S ared Em rgency I gorical	Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 hergency (Sec. 21080(b Project (Sec. 21080(b)(Exemption. State type)(3); 15269(a 4); 15269(b)	(c));		
	s I, Sect						
Reasoi	ns why	project	is exempt:				
		n to exis	ting dam/appurtenant st	ructure unde	the supe	rvision of the Department of Water	
Resources. Contact Person Area Code/Telephone/Extension							
					7410	•	
Nekane Hollister If filed by applicant:					(916) 565-7841		
1	L. Attach	certified	d document of exemption f exemption been filed by	_	gency app	roving the project?YesNo	
Date re	eceived	for filing	g:		- 51		
Governor's Office of Planning & Research					Sharon K. Tapia Sharon K. Tapia		
MAY 12 2020					Chief, Division of Safety of Dams		
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE					Titlo	May 11, 2020	
	JIA	····	AMINOTIOUSE		Date		
	SURNAN	ИΕ	5/6/2020	5/6/2020	5/8/2	020	

Erik Malvick

MMH